GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4050
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
SACHAR COMMITTEE REPORT
Basheer Shri E. T. Mohammed

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make any study on the socio-economic and educational development of the Muslims in the light of Sachar Committee Report; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRIMUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)

(@) and (b) Ministry of Minority Affairs, Government of India on 05.08.2013 constituted a Committee under the Chairmanship of Professor Amitabh Kundu (from Centre for the Study of Regional Development, Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi) with the following terms of references, in brief:

(i) To evaluate the process o fimplementation of decisions taken by Government of India on the recommendations of Sachar
Committee,

(i) To assess the schemes/programmes implemented by Ministry of Minority Affairs.

(iii) To assess the efficacy of the Prime Minister's New 15 Point Programme,

(iv) To evaluate the outcome indicators in the areas of focus as identified by this Committee, based on latest secondary data, and,

(v) To recommend interventions and corrective measures in policies and programmes.

The Committee on 09.10.2014 has submitted its Report, which is under examination in the Ministry of Minority Affairs.
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